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HRES 970
Congratulating Flint native, University of Alabama sophomore, and running back Mark Ingram on winning the
2009 Heisman Trophy and honoring both his athletic and academic achievements.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Dec 15, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness.  (Feb 23,
2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/970 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MI   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (31 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Aderholt, Robert B. [R-AL-4] R · AL Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Bachus, Spencer [R-AL-6] R · AL Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Bonner, Jo [R-AL-1] R · AL Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Camp, Dave [R-MI-4] R · MI Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Davis, Artur [D-AL-7] D · AL Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Dingell, John D. [D-MI-15] D · MI Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Ehlers, Vernon J. [R-MI-3] R · MI Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Griffith, Parker [D-AL-5] D · AL Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Hare, Phil [D-IL-17] D · IL Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Hoekstra, Peter [R-MI-2] R · MI Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Kilpatrick, Carolyn C. [D-MI-13] D · MI Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-12] D · MI Dec 15, 2009

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Peters, Gary C. [D-MI-9] D · MI Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Rogers, Mike J. [R-MI-8] R · MI Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-17] D · OH Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Schauer, Mark H. [D-MI-7] D · MI Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Shuler, Heath [D-NC-11] D · NC Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Stupak, Bart [D-MI-1] D · MI Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Upton, Fred [R-MI-6] R · MI Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Visclosky, Peter J. [D-IN-1] D · IN Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Miller, Candice S. [R-MI-10] R · MI Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Jordan, Jim [R-OH-4] R · OH Jan 12, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Feb 23, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education
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Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 HRES 969 Identical bill Feb 23, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and
Competitiveness.

111 HRES 972 Related bill Feb 23, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and
Competitiveness.

Summary  (as of Jan 13, 2010) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was introduced. The summary of that version is repeated here.)

Congratulates Flint native and running back Mark Ingram on winning the 2009 Heisman Trophy. Honors both his athletic

and academic achievements.

Actions Timeline

Feb 23, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness.
Jan 13, 2010: Mr. Kildee moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution.
Jan 13, 2010: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H51-53)
Jan 13, 2010: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 970.
Jan 13, 2010: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by
voice vote.(text: CR H51)
Jan 13, 2010: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by voice vote. (text: CR H51)
Jan 13, 2010: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Dec 15, 2009: Introduced in House
Dec 15, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
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